

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE AGENDA - AMENDED MOUNTAINVILLE MEETING HALL 60 WATER STREET August 8, 2023 @ 7:30PM

COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Jean Frankel - Mayor Dana Desiderio Andrea Maranca Peter Melick William Voyce

1. CALL TO ORDER:

- Roll Call
- Open Public Meetings Statement
- Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag

2. Presentation:

• Shaun Van Doren – Tewksbury's 270th celebration & RevolutionNJ

3. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION:

When addressing the Township Committee, please state your full name and address. Time limited to 5 minutes per speaker.

4. PUBLIC HEARING AND ADOPTION OF ORDINANCES

- 18-2023: AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF TEWKSBURY, HUNTERDON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY VACATING A PORTION OF BARLOW DRIVE.
- 19-2023: AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF TEWKSBURY, HUNTERDON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY CREATING TITLE 9, PUBLIC PEACE, MORALS, AND WELFARE, CHAPTER 9.24, PRIVATE STORM DRAIN INLET RETROFITTING, OF THE TOWNSHIP CODE OF ORDINANCES.
- 20-2023: AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF TEWKSBURY, HUNTERDON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY CREATING TITLE 9, PUBLIC PEACE, MORALS, AND WELFARE, CHAPTER 9.26, ILLICIT CONNECTION, OF THE TOWNSHIP CODE OF ORDINANCES.
- 21-2023: AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF TEWKSBURY, HUNTERDON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY CREATING TITLE 9, PUBLIC PEACE, MORALS, AND WELFARE, CHAPTER 9.22, PRIVATELY-OWNED SALT STORAGE, OF THE TOWNSHIP CODE OF ORDINANCES.

5. CONSENT AGENDA

All items listed on the Consent Agenda are considered to be routine and will be acted upon by a single motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless members of the Council request specific items to be removed for separate action.

RESOLUTIONS:

- 97-2023: A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING SPECIFIC TRACTS OF MUNICIPALLY-OWNED PARKS AND OPEN SPACES TO BE INCLUDED IN TEWKSBURY TOWNSHIP'S DEER MANAGEMENT PROGRAM PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 12, SECTION 24.100 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF TEWKSBURY FOR HUNTING SEASON BEGINNING IN SEPTEMBER 2023 AND ENDING IN FEBRUARY 2024.
- 98-2023: A RESOLUTION FOR REDEMPTION OF A TAX SALE CERTIFICATE CERTIFICATE 22000002.
- 99-2023: A RESOLUTION FOR REDEMPTION OF A TAX SALE CERTIFICATE CERTIFICATE 21-00004.
- 100-2023: A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF TEWKSBURY APPOINTING AND AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL APPRAISAL SERVICES TO JON P. BRODY, MAI, CRE OF APPRAISAL CONSULTANTS CORP. AS AN EXPERT APPRAISER.
- 101-2023: A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF TEWKSBURY AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT AND AWARD FOR THE TEWKSBURY MUNICIPAL COURT TO ENGAGE A DEPUTY MUNICIPAL PROSECUTOR.

- 102-2023: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP OF TEWKSBURY TO ACCEPT A SUBGRANT AWARD OF THE FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR 2023 OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PERFORMANCE GRANT AND EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY ASSISTANCE.
- 103-2023: A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF TEWKSBURY AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENTOF AVA WENTWORTH AS A VOLUNTEER ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT.
- 104-2023: A RESOLUTION SETTING THE SALARY FOR PART-TIME ELECTRICAL SUBCODE OFFICIAL/INSPECTOR AS AN EMPLOYEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF TEWKSBURY.
- 105-2023: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF TAXES FOR A 100% DISABLED VETERAN.
- 106-2023: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS THROUGH THE SOURCEWELL COOPERATIVE PRICING SYSTEM.
- 107-2023: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS THROUGH THE SOURCEWELL COOPERATIVE PRICING SYSTEM.
- 108-2023: A RESOLUTION SETTING THE 2023 SALARY AND WAGES FOR AN EMPLOYEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF TEWKSBURY.

MISCELLANEOUS:

- Claims as submitted by the CFO.
- Minutes for approval: 7/11/2023
- Authorization for approval for a raffle license The Women's Club.
- Authorization for approval of the application for Blue Lights Tewksbury First Aid & Rescue Squad for Gorman.
- Authorization for approval the New Jersey Firemen's Association Oldwick Fire Company for Matthew Melick.
- Correspondence.

6. PRESENTATION/DISCUSSION

• Short-term Rentals

7. REPORTS:

- Township Committee
- Township Engineer
- Township Attorney
- Township Administrator
- Chief of Police

8. ADJOURNMENT:

Additional items may be added to this agenda. Final action may be taken on all matters listed or added to this agenda. This agenda was prepared 08/03/2023 with all available information as of this date.

Jennifer Ader, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk.